## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Blizzard Corporation		11/01/2005	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	North Country Snowplow Corporation
Street Address:	95 Airpark Blvd.
City:	Calumet
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49913
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2504693	ROCKIT

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (616)975-5505

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (616) 975-5502

Email: mason@vglb.com

Correspondent Name: Donald S. Gardner

Address Line 1: 2851 Charlevoix Drive, S.E.

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 888695

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49588-8695

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NOR02 T-100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald S. Gardner
Signature:	/dsg/
Date:	11/10/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003192 FRAME: 0406

900035811

Total Attachments: 3 source=cert of name change#page1.tif source=cert of name change#page2.tif source=cert of name change#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003192 FRAME: 0407

# Michigan Department of Labor & Economic Growth

## Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT - CORPORATION

for

NORTH COUNTRY SNOWPLOW CORPORATION

**ID NUMBER: 309988** 

received by facsimile transmission on November 1, 2005 is hereby endorsed Filed on November 2, 2005 by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.

OF LAND ICC

Sent by Facsimile Transmission 05306

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 2nd day of November, 2005.

, Director

**Bureau of Commercial Services** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003192 FRAME: 0408

MICHIG	BUREAU (	ENT OF LAB OF COMMER			Н		
Date Received			R BUREAU USE O				
	This document is subsequent effect date is stated in	s effective on the d ctive data within 90 the document.	date filed, uniess a O daya after receive	ed 			
Name				1			
Cal Niemela							
Address							
95 Airpark Blvd City		State	Zip Code				
•			'				
Calumet  Document will be n	turned to the name	MI and address vo	49913	EFFECTIVE DATE	11/1/2005		
if left blank do	cument will be mail	ed to the registe	red office.				
CERTIFIC	ATE OF AM For use	by Domestic	Profit and N	ionprofit Corp	orations	ORPORAT	ION
	(Pleas	se read informa	ation and instru	ctions on the las	t page)		
Pursuant to the	nonviolence of Ast	AAA SUUU AAA			Art 160 Du	blic Acts of 1082	(nonprofit
corporations), the u	ndersigned corpor	284, Public Acts ation executes i	s or 1972 (pront the following Ca	corporations), or rtificate:	701 102, FQ	DIN 7016 01 1802	•
1, The present r	ncersigned corpor	auon executes i	the following Ce	rtificate:	ACI 102, Fu	WIN 7018 01 1802	······································
corporations), the u	name of the corpo	ration is: Bli	the following Ce	rtificate:	309		
1. The present r	name of the corpo	ration is: Bli	the following Ce	rtificate:			
1. The present r 2. The identifica 3. Article	name of the corpo	ration is: Bli	izzard Corporat	ion	309	988	
1. The present r 2. The identifica  3. Article	name of the corpo	ration is: Bli	izzard Corporat	ion	309	988	
1. The present r 2. The identifica 3. Article	name of the corpo	ration is: Bli	izzard Corporat	ion hereby amended soration	309 to read as	988	
1. The present r 2. The identifica 3. Article	name of the corpo	ration is: Bli	izzard Corporat	ion	309 to read as	988	
1. The present r 2. The identifica 3. Article	name of the corpo	ration is: Bli	izzard Corporat	ion hereby amended soration	309 to read as	988	
1. The present r 2. The identifica 3. Article	name of the corpo	ration is: Bli	izzard Corporat	ion hereby amended soration	309 to read as	988	
1. The present r 2. The identifica 3. Article	indersigned corporation number assig	ration is: Bli	izzard Corporat	ion hereby amended soration	309 to read as	988	
1. The present r 2. The identifica 3. Article	name of the corpo	ration is: Bli	izzard Corporat	ion hereby amended foration	309 to read as	988	
1. The present r 2. The identifica  3. Article	indersigned corporation number assig	ration is: Bli	izzard Corporat	ion hereby amended soration	309 to read as	988	
1. The present r 2. The identifica  3. Article	indersigned corporation number assig	ration is: Bli	izzard Corporat	ion hereby amended foration	309 to read as	988	
1. The present r 2. The identifica  3. Article	indersigned corporation number assig	ration is: Bli	izzard Corporat	ion hereby amended foration	309 to read as	988 follows:	
1. The present r 2. The identifica  3. Article	indersigned corporation number assig	ration is: Bli	izzard Corporat	ion hereby amended foration	309 to read as	988	

11/01/2005 03:18PM

BC8/CD-615 (Rev. 12/03)

directors or	trustees.)	animous consent of incorp			
		articles of Incorporation was d			
the incorpora	tor(s) before the first	, in accordance with the presenting of the Board of Direct	provisions of the A pors or Trustees.	ct by the unanin	nous consent of
	Signed this	day of	11	·	
, ,	(Signature)			(Signature)	
	(Type or Print Name)		(T	ype or Print Name)	
	(Signature)			(Signature)	
	(Type or Print Name)			ype or Print Name)	<del></del>
The foregoing  November  members if a	p basis.) g amendment to the A	Articles of Incorporation was department by the shareholders if (check one of the following)	uly adopted on the	e <u>1st</u>	day of
The foregoing  November members if a  at a mee  by writter required Section 6	p basis.) g amendment to the A  , 2005 n nonprofit corporation ting the necessary vo n consent of the share by statute in accordant	by the shareholders if (check one of the following)  tes were cast in favor of the a cholders or members having ince with Section 407(1) and (corporation. Written not	uly adopted on the a profit corporation mendment.  not less than the not less than t	n, or by the sha	day of reholders or rof votes tion, or the have not
The foregoing  November members if a  at a mee  by writter required Section 4 consents members	p basis.) g amendment to the A  , 2005 nonprofit corporation ting the necessary vo n consent of the share by statute in accordat 407(1) of the Act if a per ed in writing has been s is permitted only if s	by the shareholders if (check one of the following) tes were cast in favor of the alpholders or members having race with Section 407(1) and (brofit corporation. Written not given. (Note: Written consecution appears in the such provision appears in the	uly adopted on the a profit corporation mendment.  not less than the not less than the notice to shareholder at by less than all articles of incorporations.	n, or by the sha ninimum number onprofit corporate s or members we of the sharehold ration.)	day of reholders or reholders o
The foregoing  November members if a graph at a mee graph at a mee graph at a mee graph at a mee graph at a members are graph at a member	p basis.) g amendment to the A  , 2005 n nonprofit corporation ting the necessary vo n consent of the share by statute in accordant 407(1) of the Act if a period in writing has been a is permitted only if an	by the shareholders if (check one of the following)  tes were cast in favor of the a cholders or members having race with Section 407(1) and (b) crofit corporation. Written not given. (Note: Written conse	uly adopted on the a profit corporation mendment.  not less than the not less than the not less than the not less than all articles of incorporat to vote in accorporat to vote in accorporations.	ninimum numbers work the sharehold ration.)	day of reholders or reholders o
membership The foregoing November members if a  at a mee by writter required Section a consente members by writter the Act if	p basis.) g amendment to the A  , 2005 a nonprofit corporation ting the necessary vo  n consent of the share by statute in accordant 407(1) of the Act if a p ed in writing has been a is permitted only if a  n consent of all the sh f a nonprofit corporation	by the shareholders if (check one of the following) tes were cast in favor of the acholders or members having race with Section 407(1) and (profit corporation. Written not given. (Note: Written consecution provision appears in the mareholders or members entities.	uly adopted on the a profit corporation mendment.  not less than the not less than the not less than the not by less than all articles of incorporation according to vote in according to profit corporations.	ninimum numbers work the sharehold ration.)	day of reholders or rof votes tion, or the have not lers or tion 407(3) of
membership The foregoing November members if a  at a mee by writter required Section a consents members by writter the Act if by conse	p basis.) g amendment to the A  , 2005 n nonprofit corporation ting the necessary vo n consent of the share by statute in accordant 407(1) of the Act if a period in writing has been as is permitted only if a n consent of all the share f a nonprofit corporation	by the shareholders if (check one of the following) tes were cast in favor of the acholders or members having race with Section 407(1) and (corofit corporation. Written not given. (Note: Written consecuted provision appears in the marcholders or members entition, or Section 407(2) of the A	a profit corporation mendment.  not less than the mode to shareholder and the less than all articles of incorporations of the vote in according to vote in according to with Section 4070	ninimum numbers work the sharehold ration.)	day of reholders or rof votes tion, or the have not lers or tion 407(3) of
membership The foregoing November members if a  at a mee by writter required Section 4 consents members by writter the Act if by conse	p basis.) g amendment to the A  , 2005 n nonprofit corporation ting the necessary vo n consent of the share by statute in accordant 407(1) of the Act if a period in writing has been as is permitted only if a n consent of all the share f a nonprofit corporation	by the shareholders if (check one of the following) tes were cast in favor of the analysis and the section 407(1) and (brofit corporation. Written not given. (Note: Written consecuted provision appears in the searcholders or members entitled on, or Section 407(2) of the Analysis are transmission in accordance atton pursuant to section 6116	a profit corporation mendment.  Into less than the mode to shareholder and the less than all articles of incorporation with Section 407(2).	ninimum numbers work the sharehold ration.)	day of reholders or reholders o
membership The foregoing November members if a  at a mee by writter required Section 4 consents members by writter the Act if by conse	p basis.) g amendment to the A  , 2005 n nonprofit corporation ting the necessary vo n consent of the share by statute in accordat 407(1) of the Act if a p ed in writing has been s is permitted only if s n consent of all the sh f a nonprofit corporation ents given by electronic coard of a profit corporation ations and Professional	by the shareholders if a (check one of the following)  Ites were cast in favor of the a cholders or members having race with Section 407(1) and (corofit corporation. Written not given. (Note: Written consecute provision appears in the shareholders or members entition, or Section 407(2) of the Actic transmission in accordance ration pursuant to section 6116  Service Corporations  Signature 1.	uly adopted on the a profit corporation mendment.  not less than the not less than the not less than the not less than all farticles of incorporation with Section 407(2).	ninimum numbers work the sharehold ration.  (3) if a profit corporation	day of reholders or reholders o
membership The foregoing November members if a  at a mee by writter required Section a consents members by writter the Act if by conse by the by  Profit Corporation	p basis.) g amendment to the A  , 2005 n nonprofit corporation ting the necessary vo n consent of the share by statute in accordat 407(1) of the Act if a p ed in writing has been s is permitted only if s n consent of all the sh f a nonprofit corporation ents given by electronic coard of a profit corporation ations and Professional	by the shareholders if (check one of the following)  tes were cast in favor of the analysis of the section 407(1) and (corofit corporation. Written not given. (Note: Written consequent provision appears in the stareholders or members entition, or Section 407(2) of the Analysis of transmission in accordance atton pursuant to section 6116  Service Corporations  Service Corporations  Service Corporations  Service Corporations  Signature (2005)  Signature (2005)	a profit corporation mendment.  not less than the mode to shareholder and the profit corporation with Section 407 (2).	ninimum numbers or members work the sharehold ration.)  rdance with sectors at the sectors at the sharehold ration.  (3) if a profit corporation day of	day of reholders or reholders o

11/01/2005 03:18PM